

Neinor Homes, S.A. ("**Neinor**" or the "**Company**"), in compliance with the reporting requirements under article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, hereby informs of the following.

## OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Neinor Homes, S.A. — Business update

## WEBCAST CONFERENCE CALL ANNOUNCEMENT

Tuesday, 28 March 2023 at 09:00 (CEST)

Neinor will publish a business update on 28 March 2023 before market opens. Neinor has scheduled a webcast conference call that will be held by the management team of the Company on 28 March 2023 at 9:00 (CEST). To register and access the webcast please visit this link <a href="https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/763sa897">https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/763sa897</a>.

Madrid, 27 March 2023

Neinor Homes, S.A.